

## QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 1 & 2

### OP/10/2016 Framework contract supply of portable dispersant application system

#### Q&A 1

**Question 01 received on 16.06.2016:** Regarding lot 1 annex 1, lot 2 annex 2, lot 3 annex 3. Your point 3 price offer. Item 2: you write: "as described under point 2- Q2". Should it be point 2 - Q1 as it is total price without spares and tools point 2-Q2?

**Answer 01:** Indeed there was a typo in Annex 1, Annex 2 and Annex 3 to the Invitation to Tender, where "Q2" should be replaced by "Q3" (not Q1 as you mention).

Under point 3 "Price Offer" of Annexes 1, 2 and 3 the text to describe the item 2:

*"Container(s) for storage and transportation of 1 system including all necessary ancillaries for its autonomous operation on board a vessel as described under Point 2 – Q2" has been replaced as follows:*

*"Container(s) for storage and transportation of 1 system including all necessary ancillaries for its autonomous operation on board a vessel as described under Point 2 – Q3".*

Accordingly, Annex 1, Annex 2, and Annex 3 attached to the Invitation to tender have been replaced by a new version published under the Procurement Section on EMSA's website: [www.emsa.europa.eu](http://www.emsa.europa.eu).

#### Q&A 2

**Question 02 received on 23.06.2016:** I had filled in all text in the Annex's 1-2-3. Is it OK for me just to correct the "Q2" to "Q3" in the documents, Item 2, supplied from you in the first place.

**Answer 02:** *If you have already filled your offer by using the version of the templates for Annex 1, Annex 2 and Annex 3 before the publication of the new versions as indicated in our Answer No 1, you may change the wrong reference to Q2 in the text to describe the item 2 under point 3 "Price Offer" and write "Q3". Please note that no further modifications to the templates will be accepted.*

---